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Our Fees (as of September 2025)

	Deposit amount
	£0

	Hourly rate

	Children aged 2 years
	£5.85

	Children aged 3 years or more
	£5.85

	Additional sessions above agreed hours
	£5.85 per hour

	Other charges:

	Late collection fee of £5 per additional 15 minutes.

Schedule of payments
Invoices are issued 4 weeks before each half term and should be paid in full by the start of the half term (unless a payment plan has been agreed to).  Payment can be by cash, cheque, online payment or vouchers.
Any issues with paying should be discussed with the Business manager at the earliest opportunity to arrange a suitable payment plan that works for all.
A termly voluntary contribution of £1 a week is requested at the start of each term (Either £14 or £12). This can be by cash, cheque, online payment or vouchers.
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